
WORSHIP SCHEDULES  

 (*Please find your own replacements.*) 

January 6 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Shannon Adams 
LEM Gospel – Jim Baldwin 
Reader – Jeanette Duerr 
Usher – Bart Duerr 
Greeter – Al Forkhamer 

January 6 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim  
LEM Epistle – Richard Jodoin 
LEM Gospel – David Jolly 
Reader – Jen Noble 
Usher – Jack Diepersloot & Sean Noble 
Greeter – Julia & Clayton Turner 
Home Communion – David Jolly 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W.  

January 13 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim  
LEM Epistle – Ed Klumph 
LEM Gospel – Gail Merritt 
Reader – Dori Peterson 
Usher – Dori Peterson 
Greeter – Rick Nicholson 

January 13 ~ 10:30 AM 
  

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim  
LEM Epistle – Don Schubert 
LEM Gospel – Marie Ladley 
Reader – Jane Routh 
Usher – Jim & Jerilyn Lorch 
Greeter – Stan & Wendy Dippel 
Home Communion – Hank Routh 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 

January 20 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Kevin Schweizer 
LEM Gospel – Bart Duerr 
Reader – Jen Noble 
Usher – Pat Sabo 
Greeter – John Sabo 
Home Communion – Lynn Roberts

January 20 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Jim Worcester 
LEM Gospel – Kathy Worcester 
Reader – Nancy Moja 
Usher –  Judi & Richard Jodoin 
Greeter – Jerry & Mary Hood  
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 

January 27 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Shannon Adams 
LEM Gospel – Dale Adams  
Reader –Cathy Smith-Pauley 
Usher – Joe Filakosky  
Greeter – Rick Nicholson  

January 27 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant –    Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Jonnette DeMarsico 
LEM Gospel – Sherri Ellison  
Reader – Barry Watson 
Usher – Don & Anna Schubert 
Greeter – Steve & Tennis Wright  
Home Communion- Jonnette DeMarsico 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 



WORSHIP SCHEDULES  

 (*Please find your own replacements.*) 

February 3 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Jim Baldwin 
LEM Gospel – Ed Klumph 
Reader – Katie Matson 
Usher – Al Forkhamer 
Greeter – Bart Duerr 

February 3 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Don Schubert 
LEM Gospel – David Jolly 
Reader – Jen Noble 
Usher – Sean Noble & Jack Diepersloot 
Greeter –  Julia & Clayton Turner   
Home Communion – David Jolly  
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 

February 10 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Shannon Adams 
LEM Gospel – Gail Merritt 
Reader – Cathy Smith-Pauley 
Usher – John Sabo 
Greeter – Pat Sabo 

February 10 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle –   Richard Jodoin 
LEM Gospel –   Marie Ladley 
Reader – Kelli Gladding 
Usher – Steve Durand & Jim Lorch 
Greeter – Steve & Tennis Wright 
Home Communion – Steve Durand 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 

February 17 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Kevin Schweizer 
LEM Gospel – Bart Duerr 
Reader – Dori Peterson 
Usher – Dori Peterson 
Greeter – Joe Filakosky 

February 17 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher – Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Jim Worcester 
LEM Gospel – Kathy Worcester 
Reader – Rick Martin  
Usher – Judi & Richard Jodoin 
Greeter –   Jerry & Mary Hood 
Home Communion – Richard Jodoin 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W. 

February 24 ~ 8:30 AM 

Celebrant –   Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – Tom Brewer  
LEM Gospel – Ed Klumph 
Reader – Jen Noble 
Usher – Sean Noble 
Greeter –   Rick Nicholson 

February 24 ~ 10:30 AM 

Celebrant – Fr. Jim 
Preacher –   Fr. Jim 
LEM Epistle – David Jolly 
LEM Gospel – Barbara Watson 
Reader – Barry Watson 
Usher – Don & Anna Schubert 
Greeter – Stan & Wendy Dippel 
Home Communion – Katie Matson 
Sermon Recorder – Richard J. or Jim W.  




